# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olympia Group, Inc.		04/04/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Technologies Company	
Street Address:	28 Khorenatsi St.	
City:	Yerevan	
State/Country:	ARMENIA	
Postal Code:	375018	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ARMENIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76436769	POWER MAX
Serial Number:	76437180	POWER MAX
Serial Number:	78381836	POWER MAX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: khenderson@mpsllp.com Correspondent Name: William B. Patterson Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

William B. Patterson Name: Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd.

**REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0792** 

TRADEMARK 900025716

Address Line 2: Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEX	Suite 1500 Houston, TEXAS 77056		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Patterson		
Signature:	/william b. patterson/		
Date:	06/02/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=OLYM0073 ASSIGNMENT#page1 source=OLYM0073 ASSIGNMENT#page2			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0793

Atty. Dkt. No. OLYM/0073 OLYM/0074 OLYM/00100

## ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Olympia Group, Inc. of 505 South Seventh Ave., City of Industry, CA 91746, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed in Appendix A (hereinafter "the marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, International Technologies Company of 28 Khorenatsi St., Yerevan, 375018, Armenia, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Olympia Group, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said International Technologies Company all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Olympia Group, Inc.

Name:

Title: Title:

Date: APRIL 4 2005

Assignment to ITC for olym\_7374100

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0794

# APPENDIX A

- U.S. Trademark Serial No. 76/437,180 for POWER MAX;
- U.S. Trademark Serial No. 76/436,769 for POWER MAX; and
- U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78/381,836 for POWER MAX.

2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0795

**RECORDED: 06/02/2005**